
Vehicle History ReportTM US $39.99

2007 HONDA CR-V EXL
VIN: JHLRE48787C092701
4 DOOR WAGON/SPORT UTILITY
2.4L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
ALL WHEEL DRIVE

Ownership History  Owner 1  Owner 2

Year purchased 2007 2018

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 11 yrs. 1 mo. 3 yrs. 9 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Iowa Minnesota

Estimated miles driven per year 3,331/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 37,273 45,182

Title History  Owner 1  Owner 2

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem

Guaranteed

No Problem

Additional History  Owner 1  Owner 2

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No accidents or damage reported
to CARFAX

6 Service history records

2 Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in Minnesota

45,182 Last reported odometer
reading

http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defSalvage
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defJunk
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defRebuilt
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defFire
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defFlood
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defHail
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defLemon
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defNAM
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defEML
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defTotalLoss
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defFrameDamage
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defAirbagDeployment
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defOdometerRollback


Accident / Damage
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check with an
authorized Honda dealer for any open recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased:
2007

Low mileage! This owner drove less than
the industry average of 15,000 miles per
year.

Personal Vehicle
3,331 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

06/18/2007   Community Honda
Cedar Falls, IA
319-236-1200
communityautoplaza.com

 4.7 /  5.0

17 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Mud �aps/splash guards installed

07/27/2007   121   Iowa
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Waterloo, IA
Title #07AB13752

Title or registration issued
- First owner reported
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle

01/04/2008   Iowa
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Waterloo, IA
Title #07AB13752

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Beige

12/05/2008   Iowa
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Waterloo, IA
Title #07AB13752

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Beige

02/03/2009   5,300   Community Motors
Cedar Falls, IA
319-277-5010
communitymotors.com

 4.9 /  5.0

10 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced

12/10/2009   Iowa
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Waterloo, IA
Title #07AB13752

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Beige

01/04/2011   Iowa
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Waterloo, IA
Title #07AB13752

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Beige

10/31/2011   16,704   Community Honda
Cedar Falls, IA
319-236-1200
communityautoplaza.com

 4.7 /  5.0

17 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced

12/06/2011   Iowa
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Waterloo, IA
Title #07AB13752

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Beige

12/27/2012   Iowa Registration issued or renewed

 20 Customer Favorites

http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defAccidentIndicator
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defManufacturerRecall
http://automobiles.honda.com/tools/dealer-locator/
http://207.244.230.247:3000/data/reports/CFX/defBasicWarranty
https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/warranty/calculator.cfx?data=eKnXE1mSTZwcgp6f77fhqPyyDUOx7INFI_2R-ftTkr8AweJ25KqylRd0xWEVeRYnr2Se2MGqnsHhQedpqZQhgn1pKzDlPOw9n8j1QcETu1IZ99HMPzdUnn2bRH38YpPTLaJBX6wEgy8BGurdD4r9FC6hilpyhaTvRju36K_Dy-FldE_pomPsPf5GiqRrQhGZPBHCOoqQqvhzY9QF4rxZGfDdvFyG-vrQzK_Snr0eHrG5BBScm4PNyj3Jzcc8f-CwpMR9saKbC1oEmVguokqx_1BQiUQHkwXCQx8bBhRMKhW6xA3jllo5yJ-f2tCF1eLJDSuLPd6PkZlgQjtch8cG3mt4t6PC1zmpX7Hr_bI8cK2CYVrd2kMwQmR743YEcSdzAAbNaTfKOMFv1dOaCaWgFD1ymO72Un3V32q8IbZN29lR15yGJxp79GTO70f4G1PzBta8qthHCMFYHKD13oBupSXJGwST4OjTHIDUZ04TwdK4kA8tMwBrtc78HS3ZW8pJRHTeqeAkdHEZsRqQier5Bqp8xM75ymDbeE6kMNv8x2VASor9NNQNBePqct_Fl7ikf74XnMw9xbdz3y7z8N7sWejqoEtzC6WMNwPcHOpw62kra9rD-mCK50LsCnjU4kJxxqoBhrr_ONsIBSipJs0zAesUYifBTYw


Motor Vehicle Dept.
Waterloo, IA
Title #07AB13752

- Vehicle color noted as Beige

10/14/2013   23,488   Community Honda
Cedar Falls, IA
319-236-1200
communityautoplaza.com

 4.7 /  5.0

17 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- 10,000 mile service performed
- Oil and �lter changed
- Tires rotated
- Brake �uid �ushed/changed
- Air �lter replaced

12/27/2013   Iowa
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Waterloo, IA
Title #07AB13752

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Beige

01/06/2015   Iowa
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Waterloo, IA
Title #07AB13752

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Beige

01/11/2016   Iowa
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Waterloo, IA
Title #07AB13752

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Beige

12/15/2016   Iowa
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Waterloo, IA
Title #07AB13752

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Beige

12/27/2017   Iowa
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Waterloo, IA
Title #07AB13752

Registration issued or renewed
- Vehicle color noted as Beige

07/13/2018   Iowa
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Waterloo, IA
Title #07AG02284

Title or registration issued
- Vehicle color noted as Beige

09/15/2018   Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

09/19/2018   37,273   Luther Hopkins Honda
Hopkins, MN
952-938-1717
lutherhopkinshonda.com

 4.6 /  5.0

219 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced

Owner 2
Purchased: 2018

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

12/04/2018   Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wayzata, MN

Title or registration issued
- New owner reported
- Exempt from odometer reporting
- Vehicle color noted as Beige

01/12/2019   Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wayzata, MN
Title #00SC1QY-1

Title or registration issued
- Exempt from odometer reporting
- Vehicle color noted as Beige

09/18/2019   45,182   Luther Hopkins Honda
Hopkins, MN
952-938-1717
lutherhopkinshonda.com

 4.6 /  5.0

219 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
- Maintenance inspection completed
- Recommended maintenance performed

07/25/2020   Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wayzata, MN
Title #00SC1QY-1

Title or registration issued
- Exempt from odometer reporting
- Vehicle color noted as Beige

08/11/2021   Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Title issued or updated
- Registration issued or renewed

 399 Customer Favorites

 399 Customer Favorites



Wayzata, MN
Title #00SC1QY-1

- Exempt from odometer reporting
- Vehicle color noted as Beige

07/25/2022   Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wayzata, MN
Title #00SC1QY-1

Title issued or updated
- Registration issued or renewed
- Exempt from odometer reporting
- Vehicle color noted as Beige

09/15/2022   Minnesota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Wayzata, MN
Title #00SC1QY-1

Title issued or updated
- Registration issued or renewed
- Exempt from odometer reporting
- Vehicle color noted as Beige

Glossary

First Owner
When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of
ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a
Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all
title transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners,
CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership
is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following
states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota.
Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique
number. Each title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a
change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.


